

ST XAVIER'S COLLEGE JAIPUR

Nevta - Mahapura Road, Jaipur - 302029, Rajasthan, India

Affiliated to the University of Rajasthan Approved under Section 2(f) &12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 A Christian Minority Jesuit Institution

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NSS/2023-24/1160 23-10-2023

Smile on Canathon: Walk to Cheer for Life

This is to inform you all that the National Service Scheme and Students' Council of St. Xavier's College Jaipur in collaboration with Sanjeevni: Life Beyond Cancer is organizing a 'Smile on Canathon: Walk to Cheer for Life' on 29 October 2023 (Sunday) at 6:00 AM at Patrika Gate, JLN Marg.

Interested students and staff are requested to participate in this initiative and register their names on the link provided below:

https://forms.gle/Dzv4qramwQ8QmCYB7

First 500 registrations will get a free t-shirt and refreshment. The deadline for the same is 21 October 2023.

For any queries, kindly contact:

Dr Pradeep Soni Dr Shruti Rawal

Principal
St. Xavier's College, Jaipur
Nevta-Mahapura Road, Jaipur

Ref: SXCJ/ACAD/NSS/2023-24/1161-1165

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:

- 1. Vice-principal, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 2. Coordinators, NSS & Students' Council, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 3. Heads of all the Departments, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 4. Website Coordinator, St Xavier's College Jaipur
- 5. Principal Office, St Xavier's College Jaipur